SAI TIRUPATI UNIVERSITY

Office of the Controller of examinations

No. STU/COE/2018-19/22

Date: 07/05/2018

First M.B.B.S. EXAMINATION SCHEDULE-2018

All the Students & faculty members are informed that the First MBBS university
examination- 2018, Theory and Practical will be held as per following schedule.

Theory examination
Time: 10:00 am to 1 pm
Venue: Examination Hall

Sr. no. Date/Day Subject Paper code
1. |06/08/2018 Monday Anatomy-I 1001A
2. | 08/08/2018 Wednesday | Anatomy-II 1001B
3. | 10/08/2018 Friday Physiology-I 1301A
4. 13/08/2018 Monday Physiology-11 1301B
o 16/08/2018  Thursday Biochemistry-I 1201A
6. 18/08/2018  Saturday Biochemistry-II 1201B
Practical-examination & Viva-Voce
Time: 9:30 am onwards
Venue: Respective Practical Classes
Date/Day Anatomy(1001P) | Biochemistry(1201P) | Physiology(1301P)
20/08/2018 Monday Batch-A Batch-B Batch-C
21/08/2018 Tuesday Batch-D Batch-A Batch-B
22/08/2018 Wednesday Batch-C Batch-D Batch-A
23/08/2018 Thursday Batch-B Batch-C Batch-D

Batch-A: 01-37

Batch-B: 38-74

Batch-C: 75-113

Batch-D: 114-150

Note: Students are advised to see notice board regularly.

S
(Dr. P.R. Somani

Controller of Examinations




